
 

 

2016 BIG TEN YOUTH BASKETBALL 

BOYS 6th Schedule 12.14.15 
 

 TEAM NAME COACH PHONE EMAIL 

1. Cottage Grove #1 Brian Bond 322-7300 nesybreg@gmail.com 

2. Cottage Grove #2 Tom Coogan 

Dustin Galbraith 

228-6676 

658-6105 

coogietj@hotmail.com 

dustin.h.galbraith@gmail.com 

3. Cross Plains Steve Wartgow 215-0160 Stevewartgow23@gmail.com 

4. Fitchburg Randy Smith 276-8926 crjsmith@att.net 

5. Monona Josh Bruecken 515-991-6552 jbruecken@naturenet.com 

6. Middleton #1 Todd Connell 

Joe Peterson 

608-333-1151 

405-662-1587 

tjconnell@charter.net 

jkpetersen76@gmail.com  

7. Middleton #2 Dave Stettner 608-836-1410 stettner@ssec.wisc.edu  

8. Middleton #3 Adam Borseth 608-438-2696 aborseth@gmail.com  

9. Verona Chad Churchill 

Rick Dedrick 

219-3621 

219-9593 

srchurchill@tds.net 

sdedrick@bussvc.wisc.edu 

10. Waunakee Bill Beier 

Sean Reimer 

849-3308 

850-9307 

wbeier@tds.net 

sean@buildingsolutionz.com 

 

Home Team is listed first and shall wear white jerseys. 
Date 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 11:00 AM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM Location 

1/9 2 – 4 1 – 5 6 – 3 9 – 10 7 – 8 Fitchburg 

1/16 10 – 8 7 – 3 6 – 1 4 – 9 5 – 2 Verona 

1/23 

Court 1 

7 – 2 

Court 2 

6 – 4 

Court 1 

1 – 8 

Court 2 

3 – 10 

Court 1 

5 – 9 
  Middleton 

1/30 

Court 1 

1 – 2 

Court 2 

4 – 5 

Court 1 

10 – 6 

Court 2 

8 – 3 

Court 1 

9 – 7 
  Cottage Grove 

2/6 4 – 3 2 – 8 9 – 6 7 – 5 1 - 10 Monona 

2/13 

Court 1 

6 – 7 

Court 2 

1 – 4 

Court 1 

8 – 9 

Court 2 

3 – 2 

Court 1 

10 – 5 
  

Cross Plains 

@ Kromrey Middle School 

2/20 8 – 4 7 – 10 6 – 5 1 – 3 9 – 2 Waunakee 

2/27 

Court 1 

6 – 8 

Court 2 

2 – 10 

Court 1 

5 – 3 

Court 2 

9 – 1 

Court 1 

4 – 7 
  Middleton 

3/5 

Tournament 
     Cottage Grove 



 

 

*Gym Locations on Next Page 

 
 

Gym Location 

 
Cottage Grove – Glacial Drumlin School – 801 Damascus Trail – Cottage Grove, WI 53527. Main entrance is 

located across from softball diamonds.  

 

Cross Plains and Middleton - Kromrey Middle School – 7009 Donna Drive – Middleton, WI 53562 (Field 

House) 

 

Fitchburg – Savanna Oaks School – 5890 Lacy Road – Fitchburg, WI 53711 

 

Monona – Nichols School – 100 Nichols Road. Use entrance stating Monona Parks & Recreation. Entrance is 

located all the way to right of building. **(Spectators should bring their own chairs to sit on)** 

 

Verona – Badger Ridge Middle School – 740 North Main Street, Verona, WI 53593. Use front entrance door, 

gym is on your left.  

 

Waunakee – Prairie Elementary School – 700 N. Madison Street, Waunakee, WI 53597. Use north entrance off 

the parking lot and the gym is on your right.  

 


